Remote System
User’s Guide
(Former NIHON BALLUFF co., Ltd.)
Attention for Installation
(Read this section thoroughly before installation.)
Before using the Remote Sensor, read this manual carefully.
During installation and operation, pay close attention to the safety aspect.

Unit(24V DC ）
  No.T315A01E
Type code       RVT-210-102-PU-_ _
Operating distance 4...10mm
Center off-set ±5mm
Drive voltage 12V±5%
Drive current 2.5A
LED It represents the state of the power supply and facing
in the LED
Operating temperature 0...+50℃
Protection class IP67
Cable PUR φ 7.8 / 2x1.5
Material PTB
Weight 280 g+82g/m(cable)
Base part :      RVE-210-2-PU-_ _
Remote part :  RVT-210-102-PU-_ _（Power Supply only type）
                       RVT-210-502-PU_ _
                                 （Charging type, Lead battery exclusive use）
2017.03.23
[ Remote part ]
Power supply
Installation notes
In order to avoid influence of surrounding metal, or to avoid mutual influence be-
tween parallel-mounted sensors, keep the minimum free zone as described below.
Tightening torque ⇒ 0.63N･m
■ Surrounding metal ■ Parallel installation
Type code A* B C D
RVE-210-2-PU-_ _
50 30 30 300RVT-210-102-PU-_ _、RVT-210-502-PU-_ _
(mm)
Bending radius of Cable
The minimum bending
radius for thesensors are
50mm.
＊ Never pull the cable strongin installing
50mm
L=Cable length
The notation in meters to the
end of the model
･･･PU-01 ⇒ 1m
Typical Transmitting Diagram (Supply voltage at 24V /non-flush mount）
RVE-210-2-PU-_ _ / RVT-210-102-PU-_ _, RVT-210-502-PU-_ _
X
Y
Base part：RVE-210-2-PU-_ _
Dimension
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
-15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15
Ｘ
Y mm
X:Center offset(mm)
Y:Operating distance(mm)
Operating distance Center offset Drive current
4...10mm ± 5mm ≦ 2.5A（RVT-210-102）
4...10mm ± 5mm ≦ 2.0A（RVT-210-502）
Brown
Blue
Specification of the System